

**Dow Constantine** 

King County Executive 401 Fifth Avenue, Suite 800 Seattle, WA 98104-1818 206-263-9600 Fax 206-296-0194 TTY Relay: 711 www.kingcounty.gov

August 7, 2015

Jayne Pendergast
Deputy Chief Information Officer
King County Department of Information Technology
401 5<sup>th</sup> Ave, Suite 600
CNK-IT-0600
Seattle, WA 98104

Dear Ms. Pendergast:

I am pleased to appoint you to the King County Puget Sound Emergency Radio Network (PSERN) Joint Board, as the King County alternate representative. Your appointment is subject to confirmation by the King County Council.

As you are aware, the Joint Board will be comprised of four voting members: one from King County, one from the City of Seattle, and one each from the collective cities who formed the East Side Public Safety Agency (EPSCA) and Valley Communications Center (Valley Com). Two ex-officio non-voting members will be nominated by the fire and law enforcement communities. Broadly speaking the Joint Board will be responsible for major decision points that will guide the PSERN project.

Thank you for agreeing to serve the people of King County as a member of the King County Puget Sound Emergency Radio Network (PSERN) Joint Board.

Sincerely,

Dow Constantine

King County Executive

cc: The Honorable King County Council

David Mendel, Staff Liaison